electrical or mechanical breakdown not accompanied by other damage;

7.4.	 the special value which any article may have as part of a set;

7.5.	 the cost of reproducing sounds, data and images on tapes, records, film or magnetic media;

7.6.	 more than P 1500.00 (one thousand five hundred Pula) for any item insured under Specified Insured 
Property where You are unable to provide a valuation certificate or satisfactory proof of purchase 
or ownership dated prior to the loss;

7.7	 .loss or damage:

7.7.1.	caused by theft of clothing from a washing line on the premises of Your Dwelling;